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Facility Information

Site No.: 2-476021

Status: Active

Expiration Date: 01/31/2021
Site Type: PBS

Facility Type: Trucking/Transportation/Fleet Operation

Site Name: 580 GERARD AVENUE
Address: 580 GERARD AVENUE
Locality: Bronx

State: NY

Zipcode: 10451

County: Bronx

Facility(Property) Owner(s) Information

Facility Owner: NR PROPERTY 2 LLC

44 W 55TH ST . NEW YORK, NY. 10019

Mail Contact: CO EMMES REALTY SERVICES
44 W 55TH ST . NEW YORK, NY. 10019

Facility Operator
Facility Operator: NA

Tank Information

11 Tanks Found

Tank
No

0010

002

003

004

005

006

007

Tank Location

Underground including vaulted with no access
for inspection

Underground including vaulted with no access
for inspection
Underground including vaulted with no access
for inspection
Underground including vaulted with no access
for inspection
Underground including vaulted with no access
for inspection
Underground including vaulted with no access
for inspection

Underground including vaulted with no access
for inspection

https://www.dec.ny.gov/cfmx/extapps/derexternal/abs/details.cfm?pageid=4

Status

Closed -
Removed

Closed -
Removed
Closed -
Removed
Closed -
Removed
Closed -
Removed
Closed -
Removed

Closed -
Removed

Capacity
(Gal.)

5000
550
550
550
550
550

550

12
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008 | Underground including vaulted with no access

for inspection

009 Unc_iergrou.nd including vaulted with no access
for inspection

010 Unc_iergrou.nd including vaulted with no access
for inspection

01 Underground including vaulted with no access

for inspection
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Closed -
Removed

Closed -
Removed

Closed -
Removed

In Service

550

550

550

2500

2/2



