

Bulk Storage Database Search Details

Facility Information

Site No.: 2-476021 Status: Active

Expiration Date: 01/31/2021

Site Type: PBS

Facility Type: Trucking/Transportation/Fleet Operation

Site Name: 580 GERARD AVENUE **Address:** 580 GERARD AVENUE

Locality: Bronx

State: NY

Zipcode: 10451 County: Bronx

Facility(Property) Owner(s) Information

Facility Owner: NR PROPERTY 2 LLC 44 W 55TH ST . NEW YORK, NY. 10019 Mail Contact: CO EMMES REALTY SERVICES 44 W 55TH ST . NEW YORK, NY. 10019

Facility Operator

Facility Operator: NA

Tank Information

11 Tanks Found

Tank No	Tank Location	Status	Capacity (Gal.)
0010	Underground including vaulted with no access for inspection	Closed - Removed	5000
002	Underground including vaulted with no access for inspection	Closed - Removed	550
003	Underground including vaulted with no access for inspection	Closed - Removed	550
004	Underground including vaulted with no access for inspection	Closed - Removed	550
005	Underground including vaulted with no access for inspection	Closed - Removed	550
006	Underground including vaulted with no access for inspection	Closed - Removed	550
007	Underground including vaulted with no access for inspection	Closed - Removed	550

Underground including vaulted with no access for inspection	Closed - Removed	550
Underground including vaulted with no access for inspection	Closed - Removed	550
Underground including vaulted with no access for inspection	Closed - Removed	550
Underground including vaulted with no access for inspection	In Service	2500